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307 W. Jefferson Street
LaGrange, KY 40031

City of La Grange dba Oldham's Public Bus

2019 Annual Agency Profile

Mayor: Mr. John Black

502-222-1433

General Information
Urbanized Area (UZA) Statistics - 2010 Census
Louisville/Jefferson County, KY-IN
477 Square Miles
972,546 Population
43 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs
Other UZAs Served
0 Kentucky Non-UZA

Service Area Statistics
7 Square Miles
8,082 Population

Service Consumption
14,902 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)

Service Supplied
36,144 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)
3,012 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)

Database Information

NTDID: 40218
Reporter Type: Reduced Reporter

Operation Characteristics

Fare Revenues
Local Funds
State Funds
Federal Assistance
Other Funds
Total Operating Funds Expended

Sources of Capital Funds Expended

Fare Revenues
Local Funds
State Funds
Federal Assistance
Other Funds
Total Capital Funds Expended

$8,358
$66,096
$0
$40,801
$0
$115,255

$0
$1,683
$0
$6,732
$0
$8,415

7.3%
57.3%
0.0%
35.4%
0.0%
100.0%

0.0%
20.0%
0.0%
80.0%
0.0%
100.0%

Modal Characteristics

Vehicles Operated
at Maximum Service

Directly
Mode Operated
Bus 1
Total 1

Performance Measures

Purchased Operating
Transportation Expenses
- $115,255

- $115,255

Service Efficiency

Operating Expenses per

Operating Expenses per

Fare
Revenues
$8,358
$8,358

Mode Vehicle Revenue Mile Vehicle Revenue Hour
Bus $3.19 $38.27
Total $3.19 $38.27
Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile: Bus Unlinked Passenger Trips per Vehicle Revenue
Mile: Bus
$4.00 —ge= o ~ - —0 0.80
$3.00 — ] 060 | O
$2.00 0.40 o s
$1.00 0.20
$0.00 0.00
14 15 16 17 18 19 14 15 16 17 18 19
Notes:

aDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Uses of
Capital
Funds
$8,415
$8,415

Financial Information
Sources of Operating Funds Expended

Operating
35.4%
Annual
Unlinked Trips
14,902
14,902
Mode
Bus
Total

Funding Sources

7.3%

57.3%

Annual Vehicle
Revenue Miles
36,144
36,144

Operating Expenses
per Unlinked
Passenger Trip
$7.73

$7.73

Capital Funding Sources

80.0%

Annual Vehicle
Revenue Hours
3,012
3,012

Service Effectiveness

Unlinked Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Mile
0.4

0.4

20.0%

Average Fleet Age
in Years?
3.7

Unlinked Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Hour
4.9

4.9
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