https://www.lagrangeky.net/city-bus-service.html

307 W. Jefferson Street LaGrange, KY 40031

City of La Grange dba Oldham's Public Bus 2019 Annual Agency Profile

General Info						formation		0.1115	
Urbanized Area (UZA) Statistics - 2010 Census			Sources of Operating Funds Expende				g Funding Sources	Capital Fund	ling Sources
ouisville/Jefferson County, KY-IN 477 Square Miles			e Revenues Local Funds	\$8,358 \$66,096	7.3% 57.3%				
972,546 Population			State Funds	\$00,090 \$0	0.0%				
43 Pop. Rank out o	of 498 UZAs		Assistance	\$40,801	35.4%	35.49	lo		
ther UZAs Served			Other Funds	\$0	0.0%				
Kentucky Non-UZA		Total Operating I		\$115,255	100.0%		7.3%		
ervice Area Statistics							1.3%		
7 Square Miles		Source	s of Capital Fun	ds Expended					20.0%
8,082 Population		Fare Revenues		\$0	0.0%			80.0%	
•			Local Funds	\$1,683	20.0%				
ervice Consumption			State Funds	\$0	0.0%				
14,902 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)		Federa	I Assistance	\$6,732	80.0%				
			Other Funds	\$0	0.0%				
ervice Supplied		Total Capital I	Funds Expended	\$8,415	100.0%		57.3%		
36,144 Annual Vehicle 3,012 Annual Vehicle atabase Information									
NTDID: 40218 Reporter Type: Reduced Reporte	er								
			Modal	Characteris	tics				
peration Characteristics									
	Vehicles Ope	rated							
	at Maximum S	ervice							
					Uses of				
	Directly	Purchased	Operating	Fare	Capital	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle	Average Fleet A
ode	Operated	Transportation	Expenses	Revenues	Funds	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	in Yea
JS	1	-	\$115,255	\$8,358	\$8,415	14,902	36,144	3,012	
otal	1	-	\$115,255	\$8,358	\$8,415	14,902	36,144	3,012	
erformance Measures									
	Serv	ice Efficiency						Service Effectiveness	6
							Operating Expenses		
	Operating Expenses pe		Expenses per				per Unlinked	Unlinked Trips per	Unlinked Trips p
ode	Vehicle Revenue Mil		Revenue Hour			ode	Passenger Trip	Vehicle Revenue Mile	Vehicle Revenue Ho
us	\$3.1		\$38.27			us	\$7.73	0.4	2
otal	\$3.1		\$38.27			otal	\$7.73	0.4	4
Operating Expense per Vehicle R	evenue Mile: Bus	Unlinked Passenger Trips Mile: B		e					
	0.80								
0	0.60								
0	0.40								
0	0.20								
	0.00								
14 15 16 17	18 19 0.00	14 15 16	17 18	19					
25: nand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedic	ated fleets do not report floot and d	ata							
<u>s:</u> nand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedic	ated fleets do not report fleet age d	ata.							